

Lee County Public Service Authority

FROG LEVEL COMMUNITY WATER PROJECT – PHASE II – DIVISION NO.1 – BASE BID

				Pete Sumpter General Contractor, Inc.		Boyd's Construction and Excavation Company LLC		Little Henry's Excavating & Paving, Inc.		McFall Excavating, Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Waterline - 8" Dia. (Ductile Iron or PVC), in-place/complete	lf	16,798	\$26.50	\$445,147.00	\$31.50	\$529,137.00	\$36.50	\$613,127.00	\$38.00	\$638,324.00
2	Waterline - 6" Dia. (Ductile Iron or PVC), in-place/complete	lf	7,800	\$22.50	\$175,500.00	\$27.20	\$212,160.00	\$24.00	\$187,200.00	\$40.00	\$312,000.00
3	Waterline - 4" Dia. (Ductile Iron or PVC), in-place/complete	lf	5,050	\$18.00	\$90,900.00	\$20.00	\$101,000.00	\$16.00	\$80,800.00	\$20.00	\$101,000.00
4	Waterline - 2" Dia. (Ductile Iron or PVC), in-place/complete	lf	788	\$11.00	\$8,668.00	\$19.00	\$14,972.00	\$14.00	\$11,032.00	\$18.00	\$14,184.00
5	Water Service Line - 1" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	1,100	\$8.00	\$8,800.00	\$13.00	\$14,300.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$16.00	\$17,600.00
6	Water Service Line - 3/4" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	4,000	\$7.50	\$30,000.00	\$12.00	\$48,000.00	\$10.00	\$40,000.00	\$15.00	\$60,000.00
7	Gate Valve & Box - 8" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	11	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,935.00	\$21,285.00	\$1,550.00	\$17,050.00
8	Gate Valve & Box - 6" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	8	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
9	Gate Valve & Box - 4" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	4	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00
10	Gate Valve & Box - 2" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
11	Blow Off Valve Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	4	\$925.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
12	Air-Release/Vacuum Valve Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,450.00	\$10,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
13	Fire Hydrant Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	16	\$3,800.00	\$60,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$4,275.00	\$68,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$60,800.00
14	3/4" Water Service Meter Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	46	\$1,100.00	\$50,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$55,200.00	\$1,237.85	\$56,941.10	\$1,500.00	\$69,000.00
15	Connect to Existing LMI Plumbing	ea.	36	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$12,600.00	\$450.00	\$16,200.00	\$600.00	\$21,600.00
16	Pressure Reducing Valve and Vault Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,798.00	\$23,798.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
17	Concrete Encasement, in-place/complete	lf	219	\$45.00	\$9,855.00	\$75.00	\$16,425.00	\$100.00	\$21,900.00	\$75.00	\$16,425.00
18	Steel Casing (16" Dia. Bore), in-place/complete	lf	100	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$240.00	\$24,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
19	Water Service Casing (2" Dia, Punch), in-place/complete	lf	140	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$29.00	\$4,060.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00
20	Tie to Existing Waterline (6" x 6"), in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
21	Tie to Existing Waterline (6" x 4"), in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
22	State Road Asphalt Repaving (2.0 in.), in-place/complete	sy	1,222	\$34.50	\$42,159.00	\$29.00	\$35,438.00	\$21.50	\$26,273.00	\$23.00	\$28,106.00
23	State Road Asphalt Repaving (6.0 in.), in-place/complete	sy	195	\$80.50	\$15,697.50	\$70.00	\$13,650.00	\$59.25	\$11,553.75	\$85.00	\$16,575.00
24	Allowance for VDOT Bonds	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25	Re-seeding, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
26	Erosion & Sediment Control, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
27	Mobilization (Maximum 5.00%)	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$68,250.00	\$68,250.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
Total Construction Cost:					\$1,114,726.50		\$1,289,542.00		\$1,370,309.85		\$1,585,764.00